
Elder Schedule 2026 St. Peter Ev. Lutheran Church

DATE 9:30 a.m. 6:30 p.m. Notes

JANUARY

Sunday, January 4, 2026 4

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 5 Epiphany (Tuesday)

Sunday, January 11, 2026 1

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 2

Sunday, January 18, 2026 3

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 4

Sunday, January 25, 2026 5

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 1

FEBRUARY

Sunday, February 1, 2026 2

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 3

Sunday, February 8, 2026 4

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 5

Sunday, February 15, 2026 1

Ash Wednesday, February 18, 2026 2 Ash Wednesday

Sunday, February 22, 2026 3

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 4 Lent Midweek I

MARCH

Sunday, March 1, 2026 5

Wednesday March 4, 2026 1 Lent Midweek II

Sunday, March 8, 2026 2

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 3 Lent Midweek III

Sunday, March 15, 2026 4

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 5 Lent Midweek IV

Sunday, March 22, 2026 1

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 2 Lent Midweek V

Palm Sunday, March 29, 2026 3

Holy Monday, March 30, 2026 5

Holy Tuesday, March 31, 2026 1

APRIL

Holy Wednesday, April 1, 2026 2

Maundy Thursday, April 2, 2026 3

Good Friday, April 3, 2026 1pm (4) 7pm (5)



Holy Saturday, April 4, 2026 7:23pm (1)

Easter Sunday, April 5, 2026 7am (2) 10am (3)

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 NONE/OFF

Sunday, April 12, 2026 4

Wednesday, April 15, 2026 5

Sunday, April 19, 2026 1

Wednesday, April 22, 2026 2

Sunday, April 26, 2026 3

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 4

MAY

Sunday, May 3, 2026 5

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 1

Sunday, May 10, 2026 2

Ascension Thursday, May 14, 2026 At St. Paul's Union Grove

Sunday, May 17, 2026 3

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 4

Sunday, May 24, 2026 5 Memorial Day Weekend

Wednesday, May 27, 2026 1

Sunday, May 31, 2026 2

JUNE

Wednesday, June 3, 2026 3

Sunday, June 7, 2026 4

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 5

Sunday, June 14, 2026 1

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 2

Sunday, June 21, 2026 3

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 4

Sunday, June 28, 2026 5

JULY

Wednesday, July 1, 2026 1

Sunday, July 5, 2026 2

Wednesday, July 8, 2026 3

Sunday, July 12, 2026 4

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 5

Sunday, July 19, 2026 1

Wednesday, July 22, 2026 2

Sunday, July 26, 2026 3



Wednesday, July 29, 2026 4

AUGUST

Sunday, August 2, 2026 5

Wednesday, August 5, 2026 1

Sunday, August 9, 2026 2

Wednesday, August 12, 2026 3

Sunday, August 16, 2026 4

Wednesday, August 19, 2026 5

Sunday, August 23, 2026 1

Wednesday, August 26, 2026 2

Sunday, August 30, 2026 3

SEPTEMBER

Wednesday, September 2, 2026 4

Sunday, September 6, 2026 5 Labor Day Weekend

Wednesday, September 9, 2026 1

Sunday, September 13, 2026 2

Wednesday, September 16, 2026 3

Sunday, September 20, 2026 4

Wednesday, September 23, 2026 5

Sunday, September 27, 2026 1

Wednesday, September 30, 2026 2

OCTOBER

Sunday, October 4, 2026 3

Wednesday, October 7, 2026 4

Sunday, October 11, 2026 5

Wednesday, October 14, 2026 1

Sunday, October 18, 2026 2

Wednesday, October 21, 2026 3

Sunday, October 25, 2026 4

Wednesday, October 28, 2026 5

NOVEMBER

Sunday, November 1, 2026 1

Wednesday, November 4, 2026 2

Sunday, November 8, 2026 3

Wednesday, Novemeber 11, 2026 4

Sunday, November 15, 2026 5

Wednesday, November 18, 2026 1



Sunday, November 22, 2026 2

Wednesday, November 25, 2026 3 Thanksgiving Eve

Sunday, November 29, 2026 4

DECEMBER

Wednesday, December 2, 2026 5 Advent Midweek I

Sunday, December 6, 2026 1

Wednesday, December 9, 2026 2 Advent Midweek II

Sunday, December 13, 2026 3

Wednesday, December 16, 2026 4 Advent Midweek III

Sunday, December 20, 2026 5

Thursday, December 24, 2026 5pm (1) 7pm (2) Christmas Eve

Friday, December 25, 2026 9:30am (3) Christmas Day

Sunday, December 27, 2026 4


